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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Yvonne Badenhorst
Sent: Monday, 05 June 2023 09:50
To: Avvakoumides GT ; Badenhorst CH; Botes FW; Botes Sandra; Botha WJ; De Klerk JPF ; Du Toit Nicola; 

Dube, P ; Ferreira, ME ; Gianni DS; Glenda-Anne Swanepoel; Group33 - additional; Hogaard C (Legal 
Aid); Jacobsz P; Jacobsz, PSAJ; Keijser L; Kock CJS; Kok PJ; Krause R (Krause attorneys); Krause S (Krause 
attorneys); Lentz C; Loubser JA; Maritz SG; Maritz, S; Maseko SN; Meyer J; Mitchell N; North Gauteng 
Assocation of Advocates; Nortje N; Oosthuizen R; Opperman C; Pretorius LA; Pretsch WKC; Roos, WJ; 
Staatsprokureur 1; Staatsprokureur 2; Sue Pretorius; Tshabalala, M (Maria) (mariekie@lawcircle.co.za); 
Van Der Walt (Webster) S; Van der Walt N; Van Gass L; Van Rensburg SJ (Steven); Van Schalkwyk C; Van 
Staden MPE; Badela, G  (Jhb Bar); Barnardt JF; Bernhard Van der Hoven Attorneys; Britz, RA (pupil 2019); 
Coertzen Y; Coetzee L; Coetzee Ria; De Klerk F (Club); Dippenaar, N (Jaco Vorster, Group 33); Dredge 
CM; Ellerbeck, T; Ellis SC I; Februarie, Yvonne; Hennop LG; Juan Cilliers; Kiarie JW; Lamprecht, Illana (Sec 
Julian Du Plessis SC); Lötter S; Loubser A; Mananyetso, SJ (Club); Marais A; Mofokeng Boikgethelo (Sec 
Van Ryneveld); Moshasha J (Legal Aid); motions@slerouxprok.co.za; Motsusi, MJ; Mpshe KH; Nakale, 
Suzan (Office of State Attorney); Ndlovu, JM (messenger Circle); Oosthuizen PI; Parc Nouveau Rolls; 
Prophy, E; Rakgoale M; Rodgers, Romeine, Parc Nouveau; Roux, Elize (Group 33); Schutte H (Sec WJ 
Roos); Sebelemetsa RJ (State Attorney); Sekhukhune PR; Sepper C; Smillie, Michelle; Storm, F; Strydom, 
Daleen (GKC); Theodorellis D; Van der Merwe J; Van der Westhuizen, C ( Group 33); Van Rooyen Susann 
(prokureur); Van Ryneveld PM; Van Stade Wik (Tobias Bron Ing); Viljoen A; Viller, DP

Subject: FW: Directive - Urgent Court roll – Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen 
(For the week 06 to 09 June 2023)

Attachments: Directive Urgent Court Roll - Before JUDGE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (06....pdf

 
 

 

From: Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>  
Sent: Monday, June 5, 2023 9:49 AM 
To: Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com> 
Subject: FW: Directive ‐ Urgent Court roll – Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen (For the week 
06 to 09 June 2023) 
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From: Stanley Maredi <SMaredi@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Monday, June 5, 2023 9:16 AM 
To: 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 
'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 
gladwinwood@schindlers.co.za; 'lssa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievl@webmail.co.za'; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 
'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; Motsi 
Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 
'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; northgautengadv@gmail.com; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 
'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; crutchfield@law.co.za; 'info@bla.org.za'; 
'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin‐Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; 
''lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 
'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 
'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Phahlane Mohube 
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen 
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; EnricoG1@legal‐aid.co.za; 'Johannesburg‐
FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 
'mikem@bm‐attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@lpc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 
'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert‐a‐marais‐attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert‐a‐Marais‐attorneys.co.za'; 
'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 
'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 
'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' <gilden@law.co.za>; 
'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com'; 'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 
'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 'advadw@gmail.com'; 
'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 
'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 
'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 
'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 
'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana' <nalane@law.co.za>; 
'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 'info@sabwil.org.za'; 
'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons‐law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; Maduna' 
<XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee‐ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 
'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 
'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal‐
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy 
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna 
<HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal‐aid.co.za'; 
'MantitiK@legalaid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) <JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 
'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; 
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za; 
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers 
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw 
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse 
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<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu 
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; 
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; 
Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena 
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu 
<VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Hope 
Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; 'francis@clubadvocates.co.za' 
<francis@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'sophie@clubadvocates.co.za' <sophie@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'info@gaa.org.za' 
<info@gaa.org.za>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za' <info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za>; 
'lssa@lssa.org.za' <lssa@lssa.org.za>; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za' <jhbadmin@law.co.za>; 'jhbbar@law.co.za' 
<jhbbar@law.co.za>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za' <ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'ptabar@law.co.za' <ptabar@law.co.za>; 'Pretoria‐
FA@justice.gov.za' <Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za>; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za' <reception@loftusadv.co.za>; 
'StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za' <StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za>; 'admin@pabasa.co.za' 
<admin@pabasa.co.za>; 'admin@blaonline.org.za' <admin@blaonline.org.za>; 'achauke@npa.gov.za' 
<achauke@npa.gov.za>; 'MoDikgale@justice.gov.za' <MoDikgale@justice.gov.za>; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za' 
<fazoe@nadel.co.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za' <gcb@mweb.co.za>; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com' <nfa.advocates@gmail.com>; 
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com' <gautengsocadv@gmail.com>; 'tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za' 
<tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za>; 'ramatics@gmail.com' <ramatics@gmail.com>; 'nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za' 
<nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>; 'MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za' <MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za>; 'ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za' 
<ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za>; 'mbmaliwa@gmail.com' <mbmaliwa@gmail.com>; 'cas@casjordaan.co.za' 
<cas@casjordaan.co.za>; 'admin@blaonline.org.za' <admin@blaonline.org.za>; 'admin@pabasa.co.za' 
<admin@pabasa.co.za>; 'delene@lawcircle.co.za' <delene@lawcircle.co.za>; 'gautengsocadv@gamil.com' 
<gautengsocadv@gamil.com>; 'hes1@law.co.za' <hes1@law.co.za>; 'info@churchsquare.co.za' 
<info@churchsquare.co.za>; 'info@gaa.org.za' <info@gaa.org.za>; 'info@jaa.org.za' <info@jaa.org.za>; 
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za' <info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za>; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za' <jhbadmin@law.co.za>; 
'lssa@lssa.org.za' <lssa@lssa.org.za>; 'manager@clubadvocates.co.za' <manager@clubadvocates.co.za>; 
manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; 'management@clubadvocates.co.za' <management@clubadvocates.co.za>; 
'managder@advchambers.co.za' <managder@advchambers.co.za>; 'manager@gkchambers.co.za' 
<manager@gkchambers.co.za>; 'nccadmin@law.co.za' <nccadmin@law.co.za>; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com' 
<nfa.advocates@gmail.com>; 'northgautengadv@gmail.com' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za' 
<ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'ptabar@law.co.za' <ptabar@law.co.za>; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za' <reception@loftusadv.co.za>; 
'secretary@ptabar.co.za' <secretary@ptabar.co.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za' <viv@jaa.org.za>; 'smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com' 
<smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com> 
Cc: smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com 
Subject: Directive ‐ Urgent Court roll – Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen (For the week 06 
to 09 June 2023) 
 
Good day, 
  
  
1. The above subject matter bears reference. 
  
  
2. Please find attached herewith a directive issued by the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen for Urgent court 

matters set down for the week of  06 to 09 June 2023. 
  
  
3. Kind regards. 
  
  

Mr Stanley Maredi 
  
JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN 

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA   
GROUND FLOOR, PALACE ROOM 2 
Telephone: 012 314 9001 
Cell: 083 999 6412 
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Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA 

 

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA  

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA  

TEL: 012 314 9001 – Cell: 083 999 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2 

 E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za 

 

05 June 2023 

URGENT COURT – 06 to 09 June 2023 

ALLOCATED URGENT COURT ROLL 

Before the Honourable MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN 

 

DIRECTIVE 
 

1. This is directed to all attorneys and counsel with matters on the Urgent court roll before the Honourable 
Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on 06 to 09 June 2023. 

 

2. Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the honourable Judge will be 
heard in Open Court. 

 

3. Proceedings will commence at 10h00 at Court B at the Palace of Justice. 
 

4. Parties are required to hand up one copy of a draft order when an order is granted. 

 

5. We trust the above is in order. 
 

 

Mr Stanley Maredi 

  

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN 

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA   

GROUND FLOOR, PALACE ROOM 2 

Telephone: 012 314 9001 
Cell: 083 999 6412 

  

 

mailto:SMaredi@judiciary.org.za
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NUMBERS  
 
 

PARTIES CASE NUMBERS DATE & TIME ALLOCATED 

1. MANDLA MEMORY MHLANA PLUS 
TWO OTHERS VS ACTION S A 
PLUS NINE OTHERS 
 

B1676/2023 6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00 

3. THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL 
PRACTICE COUNCIL VS 
PHETOGO GLADNESS 
LEMOGANG MOLATI PLUS ONE 
 

2023-038247 6 JUNE 2023 @ 11H30 

5. LOLAFON (PTY) LTD VS THE 
GAUTENG PROVINCILA 
LOQUOR BOARD PLUS ONE 
 

2023-046515 6 JUNE 2023 @ 14H00 

7. FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED VS 
HAMMER BELEGGINGS 
PROPRIETARY LIMITED PLUS 
FOUR OTHERS 
 

2023-044099 7 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00 

10. S J VAN DER BERG 
ATTORNEYS VS JOYCE ELEMIA 
MOGOTSI PLUS ONE 
No Documents On Caselines 

2023-048842 6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00 

11. PREFORM (PTY) LTD VS VEA 
MINING SERVICES (PTY) LTD  

2023-049636 6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00 

15. LA MER PETROLEUM (PTY) LTD 
VS THABA TSHWANE 
PETROLEUM (PTY) LTD 
 

2023-050077 6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00 

18. SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL 
PRACTICE COUNCIL VS 
PRIMROSE SHEILLA 
CHISANGO PLUS ONE 
 

2023-034044 6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00 

20. AVALANCHE SOLUTIONS 
MTSHAWULANA TRADING JV 
VS KUTLO CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS (PTY) LTD PLUS 
ONE 
 

2023-050894 6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00 

22. ABRAM BASIL MALIBA VS 
DIKELEDI CAROLINE SOPHIA 
MALIBE PLUS ONE  
 

43266/2015 The matter is referred to 
the Family Court. 

23. THE CITY OF TSHWANE 
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
PLUS ONE VS APTITUDE 
TRANING ENTERPRISE (PTY) 
LTD AND OTHERS 
 

33009/2022 6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00 
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24. BRENDA OONSTHUIZEN PLUS 
ONE VS CORNELIUS 
JOHANNES DU PREEZ PLUS 
THREE OTHERS  
 

2023-051841 6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00 

25. BRENDA OONSTHUIZEN PLUS 
ONE VS WE KNOW TYRES 
(PTY) LTD 
 

2023-051843 6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00 
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